

## **RESOLUTION NO. 743 OF 2011**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Goodspeed, Belden, Monroe, VanNess, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

## AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE WARREN COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT TO UTILIZE FUNDS IN THE RESERVE FOR PROBATION ACCOUNT TO PURCHASE A NEW SERVER AND RELATED SOFTWARE TO UPGRADE CASELOAD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Director of the Warren County Probation Department is requesting authorization to utilize funds in the Reserve for Probation Account (Custody Fee Investigations) to purchase a new server and related software to upgrade the caseload management system for an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$10,600), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Warren County Probation Department to utilize funds in the Reserve for Probation Account (Custody Fee Investigations) to purchase a new server and related software to upgrade the case management system for

an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$10,600), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized to transfer an amount of Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (\$9,700) into Code A.3410 220 Probation - Office Equipment and an amount of Nine Hundred Dollars (\$900) into Code A.3410 410 Probation - Office Supplies.